

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 25 1993

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By 
Chief Deputy Clerk

WILLIAM REAVES,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee,

CASE NO. 79,575

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF/ANSWER TO CROSS-APPEAL

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE NINETEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
(Criminal Division)

Jonathan Jay Kirschner, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 407577
Carbia, Kirschner & Garland, P.A.
100 Avenue A, Suite 1-F
Fort Pierce, FL 34950
(407) 489-2200
Fax No.: (407) 489-0610
Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 2

POINT I
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY REFUSING TO
ADMIT EVIDENCE OF PRIOR INCONSISTENT
STATEMENTS OF A HEARSAY DECLARANT 3

POINT II
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S
CAUSE CHALLENGES AND PROHIBITING APPELLANT
FROM QUESTIONING JURORS ABOUT THEIR
PREDISPOSITION TO IMPOSE THE DEATH PENALTY 9

POINT III
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY EXCLUDING RELEVANT
ADMISSIBLE OPINION TESTIMONY BY A QUALIFIED
EXPERT, WHERE SUCH TESTIMONY WOULD HAVE ASSISTED THE
FACT FINDER IN UNDERSTANDING EVIDENCE AND FACTS IN
ISSUE (RESTATED) 14

POINT IV
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S
MOTION TO DISQUALIFY THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ATTORNEY 18

POINT V
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S
MOTIONS FOR MISTRIAL DURING THE STATE'S
CLOSING ARGUMENT BASED UPON REPEATED AND
CUMULATIVE PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT 19

POINT VI
APPELLANT RELIES ON THE ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO
AUTHORITY ENUMERATED IN HIS INITIAL BRIEF TO
THIS COURT. 21

POINT VII
APPELLANT RELIES ON THE ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO
AUTHORITY ENUMERATED IN HIS INITIAL BRIEF TO
THIS COURT. 21

POINT VIII
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S
MOTION FOR CORRECTED INSTRUCTION ON FIRST DEGREE
MURDER FROM PREMEDITATED DESIGN 21

POINT VIII B

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S REQUESTED SPECIAL INSTRUCTION RE: BURDEN OF PROOF WHEN ASSERTING THE AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE OF EXCUSABLE HOMICIDE. (RESTATED) 23

POINT IX

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING OVER DEFENSE OBJECTION A GORY AND INFLAMMATORY AUTOPSY PHOTOGRAPH OF THE DECEASED; THE VICTIM'S PANTS, SHOES, AND UNIFORM SERVICE BELT 24

POINT X

APPELLANT RELIES ON THE ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO AUTHORITY ENUMERATED IN HIS INITIAL BRIEF TO THIS COURT. 25

POINT XI

APPELLANT RELIES ON THE ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO AUTHORITY ENUMERATED IN HIS INITIAL BRIEF TO THIS COURT. 25

POINT XII

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY 25

PENALTY PHASE ISSUES

POINT XIII

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FINDING THIS HOMICIDE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 921.141(5)(h) [HAC] 26

POINT XIV

APPELLANT RELIES ON THE ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO AUTHORITY ENUMERATED IN HIS INITIAL BRIEF TO THIS COURT 27

POINT XV

APPELLANT RELIES ON THE ARGUMENT AND CITATIONS TO AUTHORITY ENUMERATED IN HIS INITIAL BRIEF TO THIS COURT 27

POINT XVI(I)(1)

WHETHER THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL INSTRUCTION ISSUED TO THE JURY BELOW WAS CONSTITUTIONALLY INFIRM. (RESTATED) 27

APPELLEE'S ANSWER TO ISSUE RAISED ON CROSS-APPEAL

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE STATE'S MOTION TO APPOINT AN EXPERT TO CONDUCT A COMPELLED PSYCHIATRIC EXAMINATION OF

APPELLANT, IN THE ABSENCE OF ANY STATUTORY OR OTHER AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING SUCH EXAMINATION. (RESTATED) . . .	28
CONCLUSION	32
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Aurienne v. State</u> , 501 So.2d 41 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	12
<u>Bryant v. State</u> , 601 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1992).	14
<u>Castro v. State</u> , 597 So.2d 259 (Fla. 1992)	19
<u>Coxwell v. State</u> , 361 So.2d 148 (Fla. 1978)	26
<u>Espinosa v. Florida</u> , 120 L.Ed.2d 854 (1992).	27
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 160 So.2d 511 (date unknown)	7
<u>Hamilton v. State</u> , 547 So.2d 630 (Fla. 1989)	12
<u>Hawthorne v. State</u> , 408 So.2d 801 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982) rev. den. 415 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 1982)	15
<u>Hodges v. State</u> , 403 So.2d 1375 (Fla. 5th DCA 1981)	3,7
<u>In the Matter of the Use by Trial Courts of Standard Jury Instructions in Criminal Cases</u> , 431 So.2d 594, 598, Modified 431 So.2d 599 (Fla. 1981)	22
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 451, So.2d 458 (Fla. 1984)	20
<u>Johnson v. Reynolds</u> , 97 Fla. 591, 121 So. 793, 796 (1929)	11
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 378 So.2d 797 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	13
<u>Jones v. Stoutenburgh</u> , 91 So.2d 299 (Fla. 1957).	30
<u>Maynard v. Cartwright</u> , 486 U.S. 356 (1988).	28
<u>McCutcheon v. State</u> , 96 So.2d 152 (Fla. 1957)	25,22

<u>Mendez v. State</u> , 412 So.2d 965 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1982)	8,26
<u>Moreno v. State</u> , 418 So.2d 1223 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	3
<u>Morgan v. Illinois</u> , 119 L.Ed 2d 492 (1992)	13
<u>Mullaney v. Wilbur</u> , 421 U.S. 684 (1975)	24
<u>Noe v. State</u> , 586 So.2d 371 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991).	11
<u>O'Connor v. State</u> , 9 Fla. 215 (1860)	12
<u>Pinder v. State</u> , 27 Fla. 370, 8 So. 837 (1891)	13
<u>Price v. State</u> , 538 So.2d 486 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1989)	12
<u>Reaves v. State</u> , 574 So.2d 105 (Fla. 1991)	18
<u>Redish v. State</u> , 525 So.2d 928 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	21
<u>Roban v. State</u> , 384 So.2d 683 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989) rev. den. 392 So.2d 1378 (Fla. 1980)	20
<u>Rodriguez v. State</u> , 494 So.2d 496 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986).	20
<u>Rubin v. Gonzalez</u> , 160 So.2d 167 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1964)	7
<u>Ryan v. State</u> , 457 So.2d 1084 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984) rev. den. 462 So.2d 1108 (Fla. 1985)	21
<u>Shell v. Mississippi</u> , 498 U.S. _____, 111 S.Ct. 313 (1990).	28
<u>Singer v. State</u> , 109 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1959)	10,12
<u>Stano v. State</u> , 473 So.2d 1282 (Fla. 1985).	13

<u>State ex. rel. Beyer v. Willard</u> , 54 So.2d 179 (Fla. 1951)	30
<u>State v. Fitzpatrick</u> , 464 So.2d 1185 (Fla. 1985)	19
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> , 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	3
<u>Stripling v. State</u> , 349 So.2d 187 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977) cert. denied 359 So.2d 1220 (Fla. 1978)	9
<u>Suarez v. State</u> , 481 So.2d 120 (Fla. 1985)	27
<u>Tennon v. State</u> , 545 So.2d 382 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	12
<u>Tillman v. State</u> , 471 So.2d 32 (Fla. 1985)	3
<u>Truman v. Wainwright</u> , 514 F.2d 150 (5th Cir. 1979)	8
<u>U.S. v. Walters</u> , 913 F.2d 388 (7th Circ. 1990).	22
<u>Ward v. State</u> , 168 So. 397 (Fla. 1936)	7
<u>Yohn v. State</u> , 476 So. 123 (Fla. 1985).	22,24
 <u>UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION</u>	
Fifth Amendment.	30
Fourteenth Amendment	14
 <u>FLORIDA CONSTITUTION</u>	
Article I, Section 9	30
 <u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	
Chapter 90.401	3
Chapter 90.402	3,7
Chapter 90.614(2).	6
Chapter 90.702	18
Chapter 90.806	6
Chapter 782.03	18
Chapter 921.141(5)(e).	26
Chapter 921.141(5)(g).	26
Chapter 921.141(5)(h).	26,27
Chapter 921.141(5)(j).	26
Chapter 921.141(6)(b).	29

Chapter 921.141(6)(f). 29

FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Rule 3.216 30

Rule 3.210 30

Rule 3.300(b). 12
